



## Bid Tabulation

**Village of Yellow Springs**  
N. Winter to Railroad Storm Improvements  
October 7, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Ranger Earthworks LLC Casstown, OH		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, OH		Belgray, Inc. Wilmington, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,318.00	\$5,318.00	\$10,460.00	\$10,460.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,792.00	\$2,792.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	138	\$110.00	\$15,180.00	\$11.00	\$1,518.00	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$828.00	\$12.00	\$1,656.00	\$6.00	\$828.00	\$18.50	\$2,553.00	\$7.05	\$972.90	\$8.00	\$1,104.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	270	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.10	\$567.00	\$4.50	\$1,215.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	S.F.	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.10	\$5,285.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
7	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	100	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.90	\$2,690.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
8	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.50	\$1,675.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1168	\$2.00	\$2,336.00	\$1.00	\$1,168.00	\$1.00	\$1,168.00	\$2.00	\$2,336.00	\$1.30	\$1,518.40	\$1.00	\$1,168.00	\$1.00	\$1,168.00	\$1.50	\$1,752.00	\$1.55	\$1,810.40	\$3.50	\$4,088.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	246	\$75.00	\$18,450.00	\$58.00	\$14,268.00	\$65.00	\$15,990.00	\$50.00	\$12,300.00	\$69.00	\$16,974.00	\$55.00	\$13,530.00	\$43.00	\$10,574.00	\$66.72	\$16,413.12	\$53.30	\$13,111.80	\$100.00	\$24,600.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	61	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$12.00	\$732.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$15.20	\$927.20	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$13.00	\$793.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$10.80	\$658.80	\$10.00	\$610.00
12	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$540.00	\$21,060.00	\$440.00	\$17,160.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$285.00	\$11,115.00	\$420.00	\$16,380.00	\$536.00	\$20,904.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$432.00	\$16,848.00	\$330.00	\$12,870.00
13	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$440.00	\$7,920.00	\$340.00	\$6,120.00	\$305.00	\$5,490.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00	\$670.00	\$12,060.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$432.00	\$7,776.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
14	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	78	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$88.00	\$6,864.00	\$85.00	\$7,125.00	\$88.00	\$7,760.00	\$79.50	\$6,201.00	\$104.75	\$8,170.50	\$92.00	\$7,176.00
15	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.76	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$750.00	\$570.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,516.20	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,132.90	\$861.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,041.20	\$1,800.00	\$1,368.00
16	607	FENCE REBUILT, IN KIND	FT.	138	\$35.00	\$4,830.00	\$27.00	\$3,726.00	\$38.00	\$5,244.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,160.00	\$42.00	\$1,764.00	\$27.00	\$951.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$27.60	\$3,808.80	\$33.00	\$4,554.00
17	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	237	\$10.00	\$2,370.00	\$8.00	\$1,896.00	\$8.00	\$1,896.00	\$12.00	\$2,844.00	\$9.25	\$2,192.25	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$2,133.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$8.75	\$2,073.75	\$15.00	\$3,555.00
18	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	108	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$22.50	\$2,430.00	\$13.50	\$1,455.00	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$11.50	\$1,242.00	\$18.15	\$1,960.20	\$30.00	\$3,240.00
19	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	329	\$25.00	\$8,225.00	\$26.00	\$8,554.00	\$25.00	\$8,225.00	\$34.00	\$11,186.00	\$34.50	\$11,350.50	\$33.00	\$10,857.00	\$30.00	\$9,870.00	\$22.00	\$7,238.00	\$29.85	\$9,820.65	\$35.00	\$11,515.00
20	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$28.30	\$1,415.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
21	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
22	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$39.45	\$1,972.50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
23	611	6" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$118.00	\$2,950.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$99.50	\$2,487.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
24	611	10" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.25	\$952.50	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$65.35	\$653.50	\$78.00	\$780.00
25	611	12" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	117	\$60.00	\$7,020.00	\$75.25	\$8,804.25	\$60.00	\$7,020.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$99.95	\$11,694.05	\$66.00	\$7,722.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$83.00	\$9,711.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$61.00	\$6,870.00
26	611	15" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	316	\$70.00	\$22,120.00	\$79.10	\$24,995.60	\$75.00	\$23,700.00	\$90.00	\$28,440.00	\$72.70	\$22,973.20	\$73.00	\$23,068.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$108.00	\$11,840.00	\$63.55	\$20,081.80	\$67.00	\$19,276.00
27	611	18" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	362	\$80.00	\$28,960.00	\$94.75	\$34,299.50	\$90.00	\$32,580.00	\$100.00	\$36,200.00	\$92.95	\$33,647.90	\$89.00	\$32,218.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$113.00	\$12,761.00	\$93.10	\$33,702.20	\$117.00	\$42,354.00
28	611	24" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	472	\$120.00	\$56,640.00	\$112.25	\$52,982.00	\$110.00	\$51,920.00	\$130.00	\$169,000.00	\$116.45	\$54,964.40	\$107.00	\$113,610.00	\$148.00	\$168,960.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$128.20	\$60,510.40	\$125.00	\$59,000.00
29	611	36" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	595	\$140.00	\$83,300.00	\$108.00	\$64,260.00	\$150.00	\$88,500.00	\$150.00	\$88,500.00	\$136.95	\$81,485.25	\$110.00	\$121,000.00	\$198.00	\$237,540.00	\$133.06	\$79,170.70	\$136.40	\$81,558.00	\$165.00	\$98,175.00
30	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$6,325.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,114.00	\$5,570.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
31	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,751.00	\$1,751.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
32	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,942.00	\$11,652.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
33	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
34	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,469.00	\$38,283.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$30,030.00	\$4,150.00	\$29,050.00
35	611	TYPE 2-5 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,315.00	\$6,315.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,848.00	\$4,848.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	
36	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,375.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,895.00	\$15,580.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
37	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,897.10	\$25,897.10	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
38	623</																							